## **Foster Home Agreement**

Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue www.rescueofhope.com rescueofhope@gmail.com 616-366-8455

Foster Care Provider



Foster Name:
I am aware that by signing this agreement, I agree to provide what is needed for the health and safety of a dog fostered in my care for Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue. I acknowledge that I previously submitted a Foste Application to Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue, and that the information provided therein remains true as of the date of this Agreement.
I agree to accept a dog for foster when mutually agreeable.
I reserve the right to decline a dog for a foster care assignment when I choose to, based on any number of factors including but not limited to: lack of time to be able to devote to the dog's care, or unwillingness to deal with the dog's personality, training issues, health conditions or attributes.
I understand that dogs in foster care are to be placed with an adoptive owner only by an authorized Hearts o Hope Dog Rescue Representative. I will not be expected to place the dog on my own.
I understand that Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue will pay for necessary medical expenses for all foster dogs. A designated Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue Representative must authorize all veterinary expenses prior to incurring.
I agree to be available to meet with prescreened eligible adopters by appointment. I agree that all placement shall be cleared with a Hearts of Hope Rescue Director prior to release of the dog and all paperwork, contract and fees completed and cleared prior to the dog being released from my care.
I understand that all dogs assigned to my care are to be handled with caution for my own safety and the safety of all others.
I understand all dogs brought into my home are to be crated, unless supervised or if unsupervised, the dog may be allowed in a secured kennel or yard.
Multiple dog interactions, (any more than one), must be supervised for dog's safety. All dogs are to be handled responsibly. I further agree to assume all responsibility for the foster dog in my care while on or of the premises.
I fully understand and agree to assume all risks involved in any and all duties that I perform for Hearts of Hopo Dog Rescue in my volunteer capacity and I agree to hold the Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue harmless for any injury(s) that I might sustain during the course of my volunteer duties.
I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue and its directors, agents, and employee. against any losses, claims, damages, or liabilities to any such person in connection with any matter referred to in this Agreement, except to the extent any such loss, claim, damage, or liability is judicially determined to be the result of the gross negligence, willful malfeasance, or reckless disregard of Hearts of Hope Dog Rescue, its directors, agents, and/or employees.
Date:
Hearts of Hope Representative

Date: \_\_\_\_\_